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Results from the 2023 AON District Open Championship 

 

July 1, 2023 – Whitewater GC 

July 2, 2023 – Fort William CC 

 

Overall Leaderboard 

Place Player R1 R2 Total 

1 Evan DeGrazia (p) 75 72 147 

2 Jeff Hunter 73 75 148 

3 Jeremy Kirk 78 72 150 

4 Jack Moro 74 77 151 

 Ed Atwill 72 79 151 

6 Matthew Cho-Chu 71 82 153 

7 Evan Littlefield (p) 78 76 154 

8 Walter Keating (p) 76 79 155 

9 Kevin Jackson 79 77 156 

10 Barry Caland 79 78 157 

 Justin Forester 77 80 157 

12 Rob Atatise 80 78 158 

 Samuel Orr 75 83 158 

14 Brett Shewchuk 80 81 161 

 Casey Niemi 76 85 161 

16 Dallas Burgess 84 78 162 

 Robbie Campbell 79 83 162 

18 Conor Carr 80 84 164 

 Jonah Lahtinen 80 84 164 

 John Shaw 79 85 164 

 Steve Polesky 80 84 164 

22 Cooper Anderson 83 83 166 

 Scott Myles 80 86 166 

 Frank Conci 85 81 166 

25 Roy Mannila 81 86 167 

26 Dustin Wilson (p) 83 85 168 

 Matt Glomba 80 88 168 

28 Scott Wilke 86 83 169 

 Richard Crupi 80 89 169 



(p) denotes professional 

 Mike Satten 87 82 169 

31 Jared Van Elburg 85 85 170 

 Bryan Burgess 90 80 170 

33 Jaden Jones 82 89 171 

 Jordan Sinclair 85 86 171 

 Nathan Mercier 91 80 171 

36 Tyson Bouchard 85 87 172 

 Ed Olsen 86 86 172 

38 Jason Humphrey 83 90 173 

39 Darryl Robertson 91 91 182 

40 Adam Lukie 91 92 183 

41 Trevor Green 91 94 185 

 Michael Maxwell 92 93 185 

43 Decio Lopes 88 100 188 

44 Allan Noseworthy 95 102 197 

45 Andy Karanasos 95 108 203 

46 Logan McBride 93 111 204 

47 Carter Hargreaves 112 98 210 

- Hayden Hickey  76 WD - 

- Mike Winters 89 WD - 

- Rickey Desmoulin WD - - 
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Flight 1 Leaderboard 

Place Player R1 R2 Total 

1 Evan DeGrazia (p) 75 72 147 

2 Jeff Hunter 73 75 148 

3 Jeremy Kirk 78 72 150 

4 Jack Moro 74 77 151 

5 Evan Littlefield (p) 78 76 154 

6 Walter Keating (p) 76 79 155 

7 Kevin Jackson 79 77 156 

8 Rob Atatise 80 78 158 

9 Brett Shewchuk 80 81 161 

10 Dallas Burgess 84 78 162 

11 Conor Carr 80 84 164 

12 Dustin Wilson 83 85 168 

- Hayden Hickey 76 WD - 

 

 

Flight 2 Leaderboard 

Place Player R1 R2 Total 

1 Ed Atwill 72 79 151 

2 Matthew Cho-Chu 71 82 153 

3 Barry Caland 79 78 157 

4 Samuel Orr 75 83 158 

5 Casey Niemi 76 85 161 

6 Jonah Lahtinen 80 84 164 

7 Cooper Anderson 83 83 166 

8 Matt Glomba 80 88 168 

9 Scott Wilke 86 83 169 

10  Jared Van Elburg 85 85 170 

11 Jaden Jones 82 89 171 

 Jordan Sinclair 85 86 171 

- Mike Winters 89 WD - 
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Flight 3 Leaderboard 

Place Player R1 R2 Total 

1 Robbie Campbell 79 83 162 

2 John Shaw 79 85 164 

 Steve Polesky 80 84 164 

4 Scott Myles 80 86 166 

 Frank Conci 85 81 166 

6 Richard Crupi 80 89 169 

 Mike Satten 87 82 169 

8 Nathan Mercier 91 80 171 

9 Adam Lukie 91 92 183 

10 Trevor Green 91 94 185 

11 Carter Hargreaves 112 98 210 

- Ricky Desmoulin WD - - 

 

 

Flight 4 Leaderboard 

Place Player R1 R2 Total 

1 Justin Forester 77 84 157 

2 Roy Mannila 81 86 167 

3 Bryan Burgess 90 80 170 

4 Tyson Bouchard 85 87 172 

 Ed Olsen 86 86 172 

6 Jason Humphrey 83 90 173 

7 Darryl Robertson 91 91 182 

8 Michael Maxwell 92 93 185 

9 Decio Lopes 88 100 188 

10 Allan Noseworthy 95 102 197 

11  Andy Karanasos 95 108 203 

12 Logan McBride 93 111 204 

 

 


